O . D .	- opur		0. 0	0111111010	_
Pa	tent and	d Trac	dema	rk Office	е

			(210) Till (22)	Patent and Trademark Office
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd î		ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	10236420	5	address of receiving party(ies):
	MediaSpan Group, Inc.		3003 Ta	Valley Bank asman Drive Clara, California 95054
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	☐ Assoc ☐Genera ☐Limite	dual(s) citizenship
3.	Nature of conveyance:		TC	and the control of the latest at the latest at the control of
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of No		represent	ee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic tative designation is attached: Yes No tions must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Execution Date: December 20, 2002		Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/333 75/863	3486, 75/758467, 75/758466, 5925, 76/325926, 76/325927,	B. Trade	emark Registration No(s):
		Additional numbers attached	?□Yes ⊠	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correshould be mailed:	espondence concerning document	6. Total nui	mber of applications and registrations involved: _7_
	W. Christopher Matton Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 3737 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27612		⊠ Enck □ Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account
	and the second s		8. Deposit a	account number:
		DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ne foregoing information is true and	correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	W. Christopher Matton			January 15, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Sign	ature		Date
2/1	1/2003 ECDOPER 00000208 75333486			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
-F	6:852140,90 (C:8522 150.00 (ortion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover st	heet information to:		
	Box Ass	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks signments gton, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cov PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Ot	ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burd	en estimate to the	rded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 20, 2002, is between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank will make advances to Grantor ("Loans") as described in the Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), but only if Grantor grants Bank a security interest in its Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents.
- B. Grantor has granted Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, presently existing or later acquired to all the Collateral.

AGREEMENT

Grantor grants Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its Intellectual Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement and including, without limitation, the Copyrights, Patents, and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B, and C), and all proceeds (such as license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements rights throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Loan Agreement. Bank's rights and remedies in the security interest are in addition to those in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those available in law or equity. Bank's rights powers and interests are cumulative with every right, power or remedy provided here. Bank's exercise its rights, powers or remedies in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any other Loan Document, does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise of any or all other right, power or remedy.

BANK:	GRANTOR:
SILICON VALLEY BANK	MEDIASPAN GROUP, INC.
	Steve Vetter
(Signature)	(Signature) Tresident & CEO
(Title)	(Title)

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

None

RALLIB01 671214.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0370

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

None

Application Number Application <u>Date</u>

RALLIB01 671214.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0371

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Application <u>Number</u>	Application <u>Date</u>
KOZ	75/333,486	
FAMILY SHOEBOX	75/758,467	
COMMUNITY PUBLISHING SYSTEM	75/758,466	
MEDIASPAN	76/325,925	
	76/325,926	
	76/325,927	
MYRADIO	75/865,701	

RALLIB01 671214.1

RECORDED: 01/15/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0372